502280932 03/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Renteria	06/20/2012
Robert R. Kessler	06/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Line Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	506 West Burlington Ave.		
City:	West Burlington		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	52655		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29421257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8476581088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8476585140

Email: mperrone@perronepatents.com
Correspondent Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.

Address Line 1: 210 S. Main St.

Address Line 4: Algonquin, ILLINOIS 60102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y12.0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.

Total Attachments: 5

source=RecordationDIV257#page1.tif source=RecordationDIV257#page2.tif source=AssignmentDIV257#page1.tif source=AssignmentDIV257#page2.tif source=StatementDIV257#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030058 FRAME: 0575

.H \$40.00 294212

502280932

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Eric Renteria and Robert R. Kessler	Name: Green Line Industries, Inc.	
Life itelia and itobert it. itessiel	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 506 West Burlington Ave.	
Execution Date(s) June 20, 2012	P.O. Box 57	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: West Burlington	
Joint Research Agreement	State: IA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 52655	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/421,257		
	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
memary address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 210 S. Main St.	Enclosed	
Street Address.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Algonquin	8. Payment Information	
State: Illinois Zip: 60102		
Phone Number: 847-658-5140		
Docket Number: Y12.0026	Deposit Account Number 16-1375	
Email Address: mperrone@perronepatents.com	Authorized User Name Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.	
9. Signature:		
	March 21 2013	
/ / Signature	March 21, 2013 Date	
Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.	Date Total number of pages including cover	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Green Line Industries, Inc.	
Eric Renteria and Robert R. Kessler	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 20, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 506 West Burlington Ave. P.O. Box 57 City: West Burlington State: IA Country: USA Zip: 52655 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Street Address: 210 S. Main St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Algonquin	8. Payment Information	
State: Illinois Zip: 60102		
Phone Number: 847-658-5140	Donasit Assessmt Number 16-1375	
Docket Number: Y12.0026	Deposit Account Number 16-1375	
Email Address: mperrone@perronepatents.com	Authorized User Name Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.	
9. Signature: Signature	March 21, 2013 Date	
Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 030058 FRAME: 0577

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. Y12.0026	
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
	☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
×	United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/4219257			
	Date of Execution: June 20, 2012 Date of Filing: June 20, 2012			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent A	pplication Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	nvention			
PALLET SU	PPORT			
Inventors (as	signors)			
	Name	Address		
Eric Renter	a	111 Centenial Drive, Mediapolis, IA 52637		
Robert R. K	essler	296 North County Road, Suite 2850, Augus	sta, IL 62311	
			·	
A LINE OF THE LINE				
		•		
ssighee	•	4	•	
-	Name	Address		
Green Line Ir	ndustries, Inc.	506 West Burlington Avenue		
•		P.O. Box 57 West Burlington, IA 52655		

* 1987年 1885年 - 1886年 - 18864

·经定簿4 5 6 5

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1

5-425 . . · · ·

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	-	Signature/Date
Eric Renteria		El MA 6/20/2012
Robert R. Kessler		6/20/2012 Roll ton 6/20/2012
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		·
•		

[Page 2 of 2]

PTO/SB/96 (07-09)
Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 (CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Eric Renteria and Robert R. Kessler	
Application No./Patent No.: _29 / 421 , 257 Filed	d/Issue Date: June 20, 2012
Titled: PALLET SUPPORT	
Green Line Industries, Inc. , a Corporation of	of Illinois
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee	e, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	%); or
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete	assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/paten the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel copy therefore is attached.	t identified above. The assignment was recorded in , Frame, or for which a
OR	
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent 1. From:	-
The document was recorded in the United States Patent Reel, Frame	
2. From:	То:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent	and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	Го:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent a	
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplement	ital sheet(s).
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the coorcurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.	hain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, 11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment do accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records	cument(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of	26 7
25/16/D:	June 20, 2012 '
Signature:	Date
Eric C. Renteria, CEO and an Officer of the Company	847-658-5140
Printed or Typed Name	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take: 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Office, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

REEL: 030058 FRAME: 0580